
North Reading High School
School Council Meeting

October 22, 2022; 3:15 p.m.

A   G   E   N   D   A
2022-2023 School Council Members

☐Mrs. BarriAnn Alonzo ☐Mr. Matthew DiVecchia X Bella Fischer X Cassandra Fitts

X Sophia Fodera X Mrs. Lori Giacalone X Grace Higgins X Mr. Jon Kiniry

X Mrs. Kerry Lewis X Mr. Anthony Loprete ☐ Sophie Saquet X Mr. Sri Srikanth

1. Welcome and Introductions: (3:15-3:20)
a. Composition of the School Council
b. School Council Officers

i. Co-Chairperson
ii. Secretary

Outcome: Introduction, composition, and open positions covered
Secretary’s
Notes:

Agenda items addressed in order

2. The work of the School Council for 2022-2023 (3:21-3:40)
a. The “School Improvement Plan”

i. Educational Goals & Student Needs
ii. Presentations and Reports format

b. The High School Budget
c. The Student/Parent Handbook
d. Program of Studies

Outcome: Members have a further understanding of the group’s areas of focus.
Secretary’s
Notes:

Presentation of goals includes addition of Belonging in DEI and B.
Department leaders will report on progress against goals; dates TBD.
Former Goal 4, Senior Exemption Policy, in Year 2; now not a goal.
Timeline of 2023-2024 Program of Study reviewed.
High school budget; no early previews as document is largely confidential.
Student Handbook topics offered for review & recommendations.
High School Leadership Team members shared

High School Leadership Team; 2022 - 2023
DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL

English Mr. Evan Noce enoce@nrpsk12.org
Mathematics Ms. Andrea Gagnon agagnon@nrpsk12.org
Science, Technology, and Engineering Ms. Kerianne Verdonck kverdonck@nrpsk12.org
Social Studies Mr. Matthew Oosting moosting@nrpsk12.org
Digital Learning and Entrepreneurship Mrs. Nicole Pierce npierce@nrpsk12.org
World Languages Mrs. Ana Floresquero allamas@nrpsk12.org



Visual Arts Mr. Andrew Dexter adexter@nrpsk12.org
Performing Arts Ms. Carla Lister** clister@nrpsk12.org
Physical and Health Education Ms. Sam Whitney swhitney@nrpsk12.org
Guidance Mr. Michael Rosa mrosa@nrpsk12.org
Special Education Mr. Bob Gannon rgannon@nrpsk12.org
Assistant Principal Mrs. BarriAnn Alonzo balonzo@nrpsk12.org
Library/Media Center Ms. Kim Smith ksmith@nrpsk12.org
** denotes 6-12/K-12 school curriculum leader

3. Questions (3:41-3:50) Grace & Bella ask questions around Spirit Week; themes and expectations
reviewed.

4. Next Meeting: November 17, 2022; 3:15 p.m.


